
ADAMS COUNTY TRANSITION COUNCIL 

 

CONNECTING YOUTH TO POSSIBILITIES 

 

 

School Districts Participating in the Adams County Transition Council include the following: Bermudian Springs, 

Conewago Valley, Fairfield, Gettysburg Area, Hanover Public, Littlestown Area, South Western, Upper Adams 

 

County(s) Served:  Adams County and Hanover (York Co.) 

 

School Districts Served and Contact Information: 

School District Representative Email 

Bermudian Springs Jackie Noerpel jnoerpel@bermudian.org 

Conewago Valley Lori Althoff althoff@conewago.k12.pa.us 

Fairfield Area Jodi Walters waltersj@fairfield.k12.pa.us 

Gettysburg Area Joe Pecaitis jpecaitis@gettysburg.k12.pa.us 

Hanover Public Jackie Uhler,  

Corrina Berwager 

juhler@hanoverpublic.org 

cberwager@hanoverpublic.org 

Littlestown Michelle Rodriguez rodriguezm@lasd.k12.pa.us 

South Western Mary Cook 

Tammy Fritz 

Mary_cook@swsd.k12.pa.us 

Tammy_fritz@swsd.k12.pa.us 

Upper Adams Bryan Dewease b.dewease@upperadams.org 

Lincoln IU 12 Lorrie Hrycek llhrycek@iu12.org 

 

Others represented on the council:  We are lucky to have representation from many  

service agencies on or council to include OVR, MH/IDD, AHEDD, Parent-to-

Parent, HACC, and the Center for Independent Living  

 

Schedule and location of meetings:  Normally there are four full-council meetings  

throughout the course of a school year.  The council is hosted on a rotating basis  

by each district as well as supporting agencies.  Please contact anyone from the 

list above for this year’s schedule. 

 

Events sponsored by the council:  

 Student Transition Day – Held in the month of April at the Gettysburg branch of  

HACC.  Students with disabilities in their junior year of school attend an  

entire day of information sessions geared towards transition.  Topics may 

include college disability services, employment, finance, and health.  

There is also a vendor area with representatives from various community 

agencies and post-secondary schools who may offer services after high 

school. 

 Teacher Informational Sessions – Held every two years.  Representatives from  

agencies who provide services to individuals with disabilities in the 

Adams County area present to teachers to make them aware of the 

supports they can offer. 


